WASTEWATER RATE BASE $94,842 $24,916 $119,758

16

Docket No. 20160165-SU Schedule No. 1 -B

Date: June 26, 2019 Page 1 of 1

ESAD ENTERPRISES, INC. d/b/a BEACHES SEWER SYSTEMS,

TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/16

ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE (PHASE II)

INC. SCHEDULE NO. I-B

DOCKET NO. 20160165-SU

WASTEWATER

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

1. To reflect appropriate pro forma plant additions. $25,164

2. To reflect appropriate pro forma plant retirements. (16,823)

Total $8,341

NON-USED AND USEFUL PLANT

1. To reflect non-used and useful UPIS. ($1,708)

2. To reflect non-used and useful accumulated depreciation. 2.012

Total $304

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1. To reflect appropriate pro forma plant additions. ($880)

2. To reflect appropriate pro forma plant retirements. 16.823

Total $15,943

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

To reflect 1/8 of test year 0 & M expenses. $328

- 17-

Docket No. 20160165-SU

Date: June 26, 2019

Schedule No. 2-A

Page 1 of 1

ESAD ENTERPRISES, INC. d/b/a BEACHES SEWER SYSTEMS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 2-A

TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/16 DOCKET NO. 20160165-SU

WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME (PHASE II)

STAFF ADJUST.

STAFF ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PHASE I ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $176,348 ($23,624) $152,724 $33,095 $185,819

21.67%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $138,009 $2,625 $140,634 $0 $140,634

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 10,616 262 10,878 0 10,878

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 17,724 93 17,817 1,489 19,306

6. INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $166,348 $2,981 $169,329 $1,489 $170,819

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $10.000 $15.000

9. WASTEWATER O&M EXPENSE $138,009 $140,634 $140.634

10. OPERATING RATIO 7.25% 10,67%

- 18-

Docket No. 20160165-SU

Date: June 26, 2019

Schedule No. 2-B

Page 1 of 1

ESAD ENTERPRISES, INC. d/b/a BEACHES SEWER SYSTEMS, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/16

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME (PHASE II)

SCHEDULE NO. 2-B

DOCKET NO. 20160165-SU

OPERATING REVENUES

To reflect appropriate test year revenues.

WASTEWATER

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Sludge Removal Expense (711)

To reflect reduced post-hurricane customer count. r$528^

Purchased Power (715)